le
a
d
e
d
 r
e
s

1/4, 1/2: T52
1: T521
ordering information
3 significant
figures + 1
multiplier
“R” indicates
decimal on
value <100Ω
1/8: 0.125W
1/4: 0.25W
1/2: 0.5W
1: 1W
Y: ±5
T:  ±10
E: ±25
C: ±50
C: SnCu B: ±0.1%
C: ±0.25%
D: ±0.5%
F: ±1.0%
RNS 1/8 E C
T.C.R.Type Power
Rating
Nominal
Resistance ToleranceTermination
Material
Taping and
Forming
T52 1001
A: Ammo
R: Reel
Nil: Box
Packaging
R F
For further information on packaging, please refer to Appendix C.
RNS1/2 .531±.04
(13.5±1)
.138±.02
(3.5±0.5)
.216±.02
(5.5±0.5)
.031
(0.8)
.610±.04
(15.5±1)RNS1
EU
* Lead length changes depending on taping and forming type.
166 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc.  •  199 Bolivar Drive  •  Bradford, PA 16701  •  USA  •  814-362-5536  •  Fax: 814-362-8883  •  www.koaspeer.com
Specifications given herein may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.                     6/4/25
* ±5 ppm/°C and ±10ppm/°C options are not available in radial taping.
Electrode
Cap